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: “' release Buckeye Pipe Line Company from all covenants and oontracta requirod

i

‘s 70 BE ATTACHED TU AND I'IADE A PART OF THE FOLLOHIHG AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE

DETROIT, TOLEDO AND IROIH‘DH RAILROAD COMPANY AND BUCKEYE PIPE LIBE CO}E’ANI,
 TO WIT: ) .

»ﬁli!!l\l*

= . LT

; An Agreemt dated Hovamber 9.7, 19‘72, copy of which :l.e attachod hereto
and made a part hereof. :

HHBEEREN ' _ ' _ {

, FOR VALUE RECKIVED, Buckeye Pipe Line Company, hereby assigns and
transfers the above sement to The Dstroit Edison Company, effective -
LELT 4 LF 2, . S S

: . . 7 !

IEEEEREXE N

T00EE e ee e e

Detroit, Toledo and Ironton Railroad Company, hereby congents to the transfer

of the above-mentioned egresment in consideration of The Detroit Edison

'“ Compeny agrseing to keep end perform all of the terms, conditlions end pro-

“ visions set forth therein. Except for all 1iabilities end obligations occurr
prior to the effective date of the essignment, the undersign does hereby

P R A

 The Detroit Edison Gomparw; a New York xofporation, herelby accepts the
! agsigmment of the sbove-mentloned Agreement and binds Itself to the performance
of the terms, conditions and provisions et forth therein, effective

\ _ol7 4, 2 25 .

| N | | © THE DETROIT EDXSON COMPANY

Datedw 9’//‘77

iw.tnaases' . ol \g-& ‘y
. Kf Myﬂ) - TA¥lepqpepr g, TEWKSBURY, DIRECTOR

Real Estate and Rights of Way Dapt,
JOHN A. HADDOW - R

f ~ DORGHHY E. MONK

P
“ to be kept and performed in said agreement. 1
; : oo BEI‘ROIT » TOLEDO AND IRO’@TOH RATLROAD 3
:; ; covpAnY i
'.‘} pDated &'~ -2 7 : (“
| _ 12N
ay / ﬂv.g...du—- S
uallaee, Ghief Engineer @
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Wetroit. Toledom Ironton Railroad Compiny

BCX 530, ONE PARKLANE BOULEVARD, DEARBORN, MICHIGAN 48126

HKpril 5, 1977

pton i T
r -
%

Mr. G.W. Flariada

Pipeline Modification Coordinator : FQEEC:EZB\,EEI)

Buckeye Pipeline Company : :

100 Buckeye Road APR 6 1977

P.O. Box 368 CeTATE &

Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049 giﬂ}scﬁ-WAy
DEPARTMENT

Mr. Robert A. Tewksbury To AAN

Project Adminstrator 4 611

The Detroit Edison Company s

2000 Second Avenue
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for your file is executed copy of assignment agreement
covering pipeline crossing dated Nov. 27, 1972 from Buckeye
Pipeline Company to Detroit Edison Company.

Yours very truly,

pervisor of Contracts
Real Estate

PJF/sp/4/36
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| . DT&I 'M=207

8. in the coastruction, use, rezewal, maintenance, chaagimg or medification
of the Facility, or any part therecf, the Licezmsee shall comply with all clezrances
for railroad tracks established by law and¢ clearance standards of the Railroad

Company aud agrees to indemmify and save harmless the Railroad Company zgeimst all

exXpenses, costs, judgments and liability lmposed or suffereé by the Railroad
Company for failure to do so.

9. The Licensee agrees to indemmify and save harmless the Railroad Company
from and against all lizbilities, expenses, judgments, claims and costs for loss
of or damage to its property and property of its agents, servants, coantractors
and invitees and injury to or death of its agents, servants, comtractors and
invitees while on the property of the Railrcad Company in comnection with the
performance of the work contemplated im this zgreement, except whkem such loss

of or damage to property or injuxy to or deatk of persons is caused by the sole
negligence of the Railroad Company, or its agents, servants and employees.

10. The Licensee agrees to indemmify and save bLarmless the Railroad Company
from and against all liability, expense, judgments and costs for loss of or
damage to property or injury to or death of persons cauced by or growing ocut of
the presence or uge of the Facility, or the presence and use of contents thereof
upon the premises of the Railroad Company.

11. This agreement shall not be transferred or aszigned by the Licensee
without first obtaining the written comsent of the Rzilroad Company.

i2, This agreement may be terminated at any time by the Licensee giving
the Railroad Company thirty (30) days advance writter notice to that effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to
be executed as of the day and year first above written.

Witness:

.

Assistant Vice %residemt-()hief Engineer

Witness: T - T : . : b

£ Loty
g

TITLE / ;\“vﬁﬁgﬂ' W&:qumhon& Claims .

ﬂ M DETROIT, TOLEDO AND IRONTON RAII.ROAD COMPANY
7 J |
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Defroil
Edison

2000 Second Avenue

Detroit, Michigan 48226
{313) 237-8000

March 4, 1977

Mr. G. W, Flarida ¥~

Pipe Line Modification Coordinator
Buckeye Pipe Line Co,

100 Buckeye Road

P, 0, Box 368

Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049

Subject: Assignment of Agreement dated
November 27, 1972

Dear Mr, Flarida:

Per your lettercf January 10, 1977, enclosed are three ..
copies of the assignment.

After execution, please return a fully executed copy

for our file,
' Sincerel. :
A Dhetetr
ahn A. Haddow
Public Agency Coordinator

JAH/dem

Enclosure

S/

AVA 0 SBLIY LWlLULSE
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NECEIVED  suckevepipe LNe company

JAN1 21977

RLaL S3VATE &

Riciiis OF WAY
DESARTIENT

January 10, 1977

Mr. Robert A. Tewksbury
Project Administrator

The Detroit Edison Company
2000 Second Avenue
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Dear Mr. Tewksbury:

With reference to the assignment of an agreement, dated November
27, 1972, between the DT&I and Buckeye covering a 16" pipeline crossing
from Buckeye Pipe Line Company to the Detreoit Edison Company, please
arrange for execution, by The Detroit Edison Company, of the enclosed
“thrée copies of a proposed assignment. After execution, please forward

to: :

Mr. P. J. Freeman
Supervisor of Contracts & Real Estate
Detroit, Toledo & Ironton Railroad Co.

One Parklane Boulevard
. Dearborn, Michigan 48126

After final execution, a copy shall be forwarded to both Buckeye

and Detroit Edison.
Very truly yours,

N, Jtowndl

G. W, Flarida
Pipeline Modification Coordinator

GWF:eg
Enclosures

cc: Mr., P. J. Freeman

100 Buckeye Road, P. O. Box 368, Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049, (215) 967-3131

Ol XYM J0 IWDIN JHCH0IHY
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Delrolf

Edison

2000 Second Avenue
DPetroit, Michigan 48226
{313} 237-8000.

July 29, 1976

Buckeye Pipe Line Company
Drawer B
Lima, Ghio 45802

Attention: Mr. J. F. Reed
Dear Mr. Reed:

In November 1972 your company acquired & Pipe Line, Drain and Wire
Line Agreement from the Detroit Toledo & Ironton Railroad. The
agreement wvas for a petroleum pipe line you built for The Detroit
Edison Company from the Marathon Refinery in Melvindale, Michigan
to Edison's Power Plant in River Rouge, Michigan. A copy of the
agreement is attached.

I understand your company has transferred the ownership of the
pipe line along with all rights and obligations to Detrbit Edison.

Detroit Toledo & Ironton Railroad Company requires a request from
Buckeye before it will transfer the rights in the Pipe Line,
Drain and Wire Line Agreement from Buckeye to Edigon.

Please send a letter of raquest to the Detroit Toledo & Ironton
Railroad Company asking that the Pipe Line, Drain and Wire Line
Agreement be transferred from Buckeye Pipe Line Company to The
Detroit Edison Company. I would like to receive s copy.

Please call me on AC 313 237-8309 if you have any questions.

Thanks for your cooperation,

Sincersly,
[
7
- vt
M 3 Robert R. Tewksbury
3 K Project Administrator
&
RRT :mam ~C
Enclosure T LJch;;Jc: ~
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Delroi
H 2000 Second Avenue
E Ison Detroit, Michigan 48226
{313) 237-8000

June 25, 1976
File L-Uli37

Mr. L, W, Haydon

Assistant Chief Engineer -
Administration and Structures

Detroit, Toledo and Ironton Railroad

One Parklane Boulevard

Dearborn, Michigan 48126

Dear Mr, Heaydon:

On November 27, 1972, your company granted a Pipe Line, Drain
and Wire Line Agreement to the Buckeye Pipe Line Company to

install a l6-inch pipe encased in a 20-inch pipe across your -

property in the City of River Rouge, Vayne County, at
valuation Station 91 + 55, Mile Post 1.73. Buckeye Pipe
Line Company was acting as agent for The Detroit Edison
Company. Enclosed is a copy of the agreement you granted
to Buckeye,

Please reissue the Pipe Line, Drain and Wire Line Agreement
naming The Detroit Edison Company as the Licensee.

Sincerely,
/(ﬂ ET /r:t—bmr\

Robert R. Tewksbury
Project Administrator

RRT/dem

Enclosure

Rt i

A
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. Detroit
Edison

o Date: August 15, 1975

- To: Officers, Managers, and Department Heads

From: Charles M. Heldel <T)qf)14//

Executive Vlce .President-Divisions

Walter J. McCarthy, Jr. : ﬂb .
- Executive Vice President-Operations

Subject: River Rouge Crude 0il Pipeline

Underground Systems, Detréit Division - Division Organization will
assume responsibility for,operation, maintenance, and surveillance

of the crude oil delivery pipeline between River Rouge Power Plant
and the Marathon 0il Tank Farm effective September 1, 1975.

Matters concerning the pipeline may be directed to the General Foreman-
Steam, Delray Power Plant, Extension 171-294,

gﬂmiﬁf/%#”&ﬁ5{7iagéz;;h7y-— Arpn. 1T 22
Dl nrl e~ Ave. RE, /975

BuesA E¥E Pirimie <o .
Fok Consrrvey lo¥

Distribution:
Administrative Mailing List
Supervisors and Staff Mailing List

Qi AVH 40 IFDTH GECE0DEE

0‘:9,;;931@
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\ - 60.128
LIMA, OH10 N _wber 21, 1972 19 3 15125 313
'}5}; ?é(%.',_',';r ORDER oF _Detroit, Toledo and Ironton Railrcad Company . D\
. — .
WHOSE ADDRESS IS Efarborn, Michigan s 1,035.0
Exactly-One Thousand and Thirty Five = = = = = o= = oo o o oo o oo oo DOLLARS
PAYABLE - EMMAUS BANK? BUCKEYE PIPE LINE CO.

THROUGH  THE FIRST .NATIONAL BANK
OF ALLENTOWN " foe
EMMAUS, PA.”" AGENT

rFon _In full payment for a pipe line erossing agresment
: &
.

cit, i
Twz River Rouge

Michigan COUNTY OF Wayne
R/W No R03L13a01 281; 00001035004

STATE OF

i ——




b Clecgwensil” . D
Totpoit Tolicirealrer all 7 oopare

A ' L ] t"
ToAre., ol Ht _.
]
£ MAVE Th R
- tzm 0w ) AVENL S - it I A
r
& B. DANT. 7 Cztobes 2°, |

ST 4 KT
November 2lst, 1972

s )

Mr, J, 8. Da.nt’ dr,

Office Enginesr

Detroit, Toledo & Ironton Railroad Company
Mr. L. 13530 Hichigan Avenue
Luctey Dearborn, -Michigan’ 48121
Draver B

Lira, Dear Mrl9Dant: Your File: L-4i437

Dear Ur. Pro=2: Enclosed herewith are two copies of agreement executed

— ey -y e - e oen Bor g
on behalf of ‘Butiksys'Pips Life Company for;16" pipe line. .crossing o
c-pfes ¢f oL’ iches 2gTericat B3 ducdie o &g
w11 lyour!land‘and tfacks in City of River Houge, Michigan. 8
mo Ymm B e bafore €2lnn =
Thio o‘Aleo enclosed is our Draft kNo. 31512 in the amount 0
c=y vork ca Detrcit, Toloto £I5 1Taatou i-ilasdio 3
of $1,035.00 in full payment for this crossing. -5
- -~ poaly, =
Very truly youra. . ' e
(Sigead) ). F. msm-- cas Nt B
- 3. - Jr. ’
J.F.Reed " Ot F 7 v &
Manager-R/¥W Acquisition & Claims =
1572+ JFR.FIC
Encls, U"‘\
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%cmémm RRC . )
Tetroit Toledo = [ront m Railroad Comp @m;g;

e

. The Ao Arbor Railvoad C@Imp)@ﬁugj

E==———o—{(“WE HAVE THE CONNECTIONS" Jmemmee=3

L 13530 MICHIGAN AVENUE. DEARBORN, MICHIGAN 48121

J. 5. DANT. JR. October 11, 1972 A, E. JOHNSON
OFFICE ENGINEER ENGINEER.CONSTRUCTION

File No. L-4437

Mr. L, J. Brown

Buckeye Pipe Line Company
Drawer B

Lima, Ohio 45802

Dear Mr. Brown:

Please have the proper authority of your compény‘sién Both
copies of attached agreement and return to me. A fully executed copy
will be returned to you. N . e

This office should be notified at least 48 hours before doing

any work on Detroit, Toledo and Ironton Railroad property.

Yours truly,

/s. Dant, Jr.

JSD fbas

"OR AVA Jd0 IEDIVW JETYCOERW

Attachments

cc: R. P, Hallace
- H. E. Bass

s

c/




August 30, 1972

Mr, P, J. Freeman

D. Ta & Iu Railroad CG-
13530 Michigan Ave,
Dearborn, Michigan 48121

Dear Mr. Froeman:

Buckeye Pipe Line Company, an Chio Corporation, requests
permiasion to construct, maintain and operate a 16 inch pipe line
across rallway-ownad land in Private Claim 226, City of River
Rouge, Wayne Co., Michigan, for a distance of 34 lineal feet in
a location as shown on Drawing No. 5807-C, four copies enclosed.

If our request meets with your approval, will you please
forward an agreement to cover,

Our scheduled start of construction date is November

1, 1972.
Very truly yours,
L7 3
L.J.Bacon
Asst Mgr-R/W Acquisition & Claima
LJB-ETC |
Enels.

o

"0 AV 0 IEDTY QE@H00m
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- File No, L-4437.
DT&Il M-207 < DETROXT, TOLEDO AND IRONTON RAILROAD COMPANY
11=15=71 ~ ° ° ‘ ' ’

PIPE LINE, DRAIN AND WIRE LINE AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 27 A/ « .o ...~ dayof

S Vbpemm S, 1972 , by and between_DETROIT, TOLEDO AND ‘IRONTON RAILROAD

CGMPANY a Delawaze L corporatlon, hereinafter called "Rallroad Company

and BUCKEYE ‘PIPE LINE CGNPANY, Drawer B;. Lima, Ohio 65802 o

hereinafter called "Licensee'.

WITNESSETH, that the Rallroad Company for and in consideration of the

!}

sum of one mousmn THIRTY FIVE amolmo e % o= mmeemo- - -Donars

“Of AV4 40 LHOIM QEQE00EY

warranty, the LlcenSee, upon condition that the Licensee faithfully keep and perform

the covenants and- acreenents hereln prov1ded to be kept aﬂd performed by the L1censee

ﬁdaﬂ?

and not otherwise, to construct, malntaln, use, operate and remove a 16" steel carrier

in-a 20" steel casing - - w1th necessary appurtenances and

attachments, for.the transportation of petroleun products ) , all of which

is hereinafter referred to as the "Facility" upon and across its land and . under . (E\

_its tracks and structures in REDIMBEL: the - €ity.

of___ River Rouge County of Wayne State of__Michigan

being at Valuatlon Statlon 91455 - Mile Post _1.73

s

as shown on the print of Rallroad & Licensee

Dated 10/11/72 & 8/2/72

Marked "A' & "B" attached hereto and made a part hereof,
F’

upon the following conditions.

Pl



o o0

Rev'd 10=72
DT&I Form M=207
Page 2

1. Before amy work is performed by the Licensee on the Railroad Company's.
property, the Licemsee shall submit to and obtain the written approval of the Rail~
road Company's Chief Engineer, of plans and specifications of the Facility to be
located on the Railroad Company's property and the Facility shall be comstructed in
accordance with such plans and specificatious, ‘

2, The Railroad Company may check said plans and gpecifications and employ
ingpectors, watchmen and flagmen for the proper amd safe protection of the property,
traffic and business of the Railroad Companmy, and at its eleciiom, do all or amy
part of the work within the exterior limes of its lands in conrection with cor
necessary for the construction, repair, renewal, maintenance, change, modification,
removal or use of the Facility and Licensee agrees to reimburse the Railroad Company
the cost thereof promptly upcn presentation of bills therefor. All work dome by the
Licensee, (Including its coatractors, agents and servants) pursuant to this agree-
-ment, shall be performed at such time or times, in such mamnmer and under such con=-
ditions as shall be satisfactory to and approved by the Chief Engineer of the Rail-
road Company and at the sole rick and expense of the Licemsee. The Facility shall
be constructed, maintained and operated by the Licensee so as mot in auy way, inm the
judgment of the Railroad Company, to interfere with the proper and safe operation,
use and enjovment of the property and railrcad of the Railroad Company. In every
case, as soon as the actual installation of the Facility has been completed, to the
satisfaction and approval of the Chief Engineer of the Railroad Company, the
Licensee 8hall restore the premiszes of the Railroad Company to the same or as good
condition as they were prior to the commencement of work on the Facility.

3. 1f, at any time or times hereafter, the Railroad Company shall desire to

make any changes in its tracks, structures, roadbed or other appurtenances of its

railroad, or comstruct mew appurtenmances thereto, or use or permit the use of its

lands for railroad or industrial or business purposes, at the location crossed or

in any way affected by the Facility, then the Licemsee shall, at its own cost and

expense, upom thirty (30) days' notice im writing to that effect from the Railroad
Company, make such changes in the location or construction of the Facility as, in

the judgment of the Chief Engineer of the Railroad Compamy, may be necessary to

accormodate any future use, construction, improvements or changes on the lands of
the Railroad Company.

&, No additiom, change or modification of the Facility or change in the
purpose of its use, shall be made without first obtaining the written comsent of
the Railroad Company and, in that event, all the terms and conditions of this
agreement shall immediately, upon the giving of such permissiomn, apply to and
cover the same with the same effect as if such addition, change or modification
had been imcorporated in this agreement.

5. If, at any time during the continuance of this agreement, the licensee
shall remove, abandon, or discontinue the use of the Facility, this agreement and
all rights hereby conferred upon the Licensee, shall be deemed to be abrogated and
determined as of the date of such removal, abandonment or discontinuance, without
othier action on the part of either party.

6. Upon the terminatiom of this agreement in amy manmer; the Licemsee shall
unless released therefrom im writing by the Chief Engimeer of the Railroad Company,
within thirty (30) days', actually remove or cause to be removed, all of the
Facility from and restore the premises of the Railroad Compamy. If the Licensee
falls within said thirty (30) days' to remove the Facility, the Railroad Company
may forthwith remcve the same at the risk and expemnse of the Licensee and without
being in any manner liable te the Licensee for such removal and the Licensee shall

reimburse the Railroad Company the cost thereof promptly upon the presentation of
bills therefor,

7. - The Licensee shall obtain in advance, all licenses and permits required by
law and shall comply with all laws, rules, ordinances and regulations, promulgated
by lawful authorities having jurisdiction in the matter, applicable to the construc=
tiom, maintenance or use of the Facility and agrees to indemnify and save

harmless the Railroad Company against all expense, fines, pemalties, costs and
judgments imposed upom or suffered by the Railroad Company for failure to do so.

2=
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PROPOSED 18" PIPELJ)
BY BORING)

2 e *_?*{"3-7#" B
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THOMAS L. SHELOON
REG. ENGINEER 2195492
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. R/W ol /R/W
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é" TEST 19
) 4' MIN. .
:X'v . , L// STATIPN
§ 3" SCREENED VEN X -
L & )
& .
Q CASING TO EXTEND U.5' e
BEYOND R/W 1 1 Th

| ' " 5.5'MIN.

4' MIN.
3' SCREENED VENT

CASING TO EXTEND 1§'
BEYOND R/W

BORING PIT

R/W ) |
TOo TOLEDO —2:597MI. TO VALVE 0 ') .05 MI. 1'0 VALVE
& N —7 i
& R/w : CASING SEALED 34t - CASING(QOﬁ//‘,l _/
A o INSTALL - BY BORING I\ " o Mo seaLED
W
DT &I R.R
PLLAN VIEW 4 PROFILE
SCALE : "= 20 SCALE' HORIZ. "= 20
VERT. 1"=8' \
EXHIBIT “B"
- - PR;ERED -
SHELDON 8 ASSOCIATES
LICENSED LAND SURVEYORS 5
1430 NORTH COLE STREET, LIMA . OHID NE {419) 228-.4421
NO. |DESCRIPTION of REVISIO SPECIFICATIONS c‘:,";'f,"EEI"“ C,f,SF'.';G" BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY
1 CHANGED LOCATION 8/7/T2 DIAMETER 16.00 20.00 -
2 MATERIAL STEEL STEEL PROPOSED |6 p|PE LINE
.3 SPEC_GRADE X- 52 L CROSSING OF DT &I RR
4 WALL THICKNESS .219 .344" R ' —~
5 _ WEIGHT PER FOOT| 36.87 % 72.16 —#- IN THE CITY OF RIVER ROUGE%
& - MAX WORKING PRES| 730 -#+ —_— WAYNE COUNTY MICHIGAN
7 TEST._ PRESSURE 1200 #- — OwWN DRF ISCALEAS NOTED CATEAUG. 2, 1972
8 - TYPE OF JOINT WELDED WELDED | ArPROV.ZZ Lcnx. e NO 5807 - C
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